

PRESS RELEASE For immediate release

TSX-V: HEO Alternext: MNEMO: ALHEO

OTCQX: HEOFF

H₂O Innovation to release 2015 Q1 financial results and hold Annual and Special Meeting of Shareholders on November 11, 2014

Quebec City, November 4, 2014 – (TSXV: HEO) – H₂O Innovation Inc. ("H₂O Innovation" or the "Company") announces that it will release its financial results for the first quarter of fiscal year 2015 on Tuesday, November 11, 2014, at approximately 8:00 a.m. EST. H₂O Innovation also announces that its Annual and Special Meeting of Shareholders will be held on the same day, being November 11, 2014 at 10:00 a.m. EST at its headquarters located at 330, rue St-Vallier Est, Suite 340, Quebec City (Quebec), G1K 9C5, Canada.

Philippe Gervais, Chairman of the Board, and Frédéric Dugré, President and Chief Executive Officer, are pleased to invite shareholders and all other interested parties to attend the meeting, during which they will review the results of fiscal year ended on June 30, 2014 and comment the results of the first quarter of fiscal year 2015.

About H₂O Innovation

H₂O Innovation designs and provides state-of-the-art, custom-built, and integrated water treatment solutions based on membrane filtration technology to municipal, energy & natural resources endusers. Also, directly and through its affiliates, H₂O Innovation provides services and products complementary to its membrane filtration and reverse osmosis systems. These products consist of a complete line of specialty chemicals and consumables and a complete line of couplings. For more information, visit www.h2oinnovation.com.

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) nor the Alternext Exchange accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

-30 -

Tel.: +1 418-688-0170

Fax: +1 418-688-9259 www.h2oinnovation.com

info@h2oinnovation.com

Source:

H₂O Innovation Inc. www.h2oinnovation.com

Contact:

Marc Blanchet +1 418-688-0170 marc.blanchet@h2oinnovation.com